118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Text

File #: 13-1320, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT
Department(s):
Treasurer

Vendor:
JJ Collins Sons, Inc. Woodridge, Illinois

Request:
Enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s):
Purchase of tax bill paper, envelopes, brochures, folding and inserting for the billing and collection of tax year 2013 and
2014 property taxes

Contract period:
September 11, 2013 through September 10, 2015 with two one year renewal options

Fiscal Impact:
$875,642.60 (Fiscal Year 2014 and 2015 funds)

Accounts:
534-240

Contract Number(s):
13-45-12444

Vendor meets Minority And Women’s Business Ordinance via:
Direct participation.

Concurrences:
The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:

Purchase of tax bill paper, envelopes, brochures, folding and inserting for the billing and collection of tax year 2013
property taxes, payable in Fiscal Year 2014 and for tax year 2014 property taxes, payable in Fiscal Year 2015, with two
one year options to renew.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/19/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

